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-HIGHLYERODIBLELANDCLASSES- HIGHLYERODIBLEAND
1 =HIGHLYERODIBLELAND POTENTIALLYHIGHLYERODIBLE
2 =POTENTIALLYHIGHLYERODIBLE LANDCACULATOR VER 1.1
3 =NOTHIGHLYERODIBLEI WINDEROSIONI WATEREROSION I

MAP C I HEL R K T SLOPE-PERCENSLOPE--LENGTHLS- VALUE HEL
MUID SYMBOL SOILNAME X VALUEVALUECLASSVALUEVALUEVALUEMIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. 8T/RKCLASS

********************************* ********************************************************************* ***** ****
638# # GRAVELPITS 1100 0.15 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638# # LAKESANDLAGOONS1100 0.15 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638# # SALTPONDS 1 100 0.15 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638ACGACG ACIDIGNEOUSROCK1100 0.15 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638ATC ATC ALTAMONT 1100 0.15 0 3 25 0.24 2 5 9 50 5000.378 2.6172.667 3
638ATDATD ALTAMONT 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.24 2 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.481 2
638ATD2ATD2 ALTAMONT 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.24 Z 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.481 2
638ATE ATE ALTAMONT 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.24 2 15 30 50 5001.671 13.1191.481 1
638ATE2ATE2 ALTAMONT 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.24 2 15 30 50 5001.671 13.1191.481 1
638ATF ATF ALTAMONT 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.24 2 30 50 50 5004.149 23.5501.481 1
638AUCAUC ANDERSON 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.1 5 5 9 100 5000.535 2.6178.889 3
638AUFAUF ANDERSON 1 100 0.15 0 3 46 0.1 6 9 46 50 6000.828 21.0828.889 2
638AVCAVC ARLINGTON 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 5 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6172.778 3
638AWCAWC AULD 1100 0.15 0 3 25 0.24 3 5 9 50 5000.378 2.6174.000 3
638AWDAWD AULD 1100 0.16 0 3 26 0.24 3 9 16 50 6000.828 6.2834.000 2
638AYEAYE AULD 1100 0.16 0 3 25 0.2 3 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1194.800 2
638BAGBAG BADLAND 1 100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638BBEBBE BANCAS 1100 0.1 0 3 75 0.24 2 5 30 50 5000.378 13.1190.889 2
638BBE2BBE2 BANCAS 1100 0.1 0 3 75 0.24 2 5 30 60 5000.378 13.1190.889 2
638BBGBBG BANCAS 1100 0.1 0 3 76 0.24 2 30 66 50 6004.149 30.0730.889 1
638BBG2BBG2 BANCAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.24 2 30 65 50 5004.149 30.0730.889 1
638BEEBEE BLASINGAME 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.37 2 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.961 2
638BGEBGE BLASINGAME 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.24 2 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1191.481 2
638BGFBGF BLASINGAME 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.24 2 30 50 50 6004.149 23.5501.481 1
638BLC BLC BONSALL 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 2 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6171.111 2
638BLC2BLC2 BONSALL 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 2 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6171.111 2
638BLD2BLD2 BONSALL 1100 0.16 0 3 45 0.32 2 9 16 60 6000.828 6.2831.111 2
638BMCBMC BONSALL 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 2 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6171.111 2
638BNBBNB BONSALL 1 50 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 2 2 5 50 5000.163 1.1961.111 2
638BNBBNB FALLBROOK 2 45 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 2 5 50 5000.163 1.1961.905 3
638BOCBOC BOOMER 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.2 3 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6171.600 2
638BOEBOE BOOMER 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.2 3 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1191.600 2
638BREBRE BOOMER 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.2 3 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1191.600 2
638BRGBRG BOOMER 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.2 3 30 65 50 5004.149 30.0731.600 1
638BSCBSC BOSANKO 1100 0.15 0 3 46 0.28 3 2 9 60 5000.163 2.6171.905 2
638BSDBSD BOSANKO 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.905 2
638BSE BSE BOSANKO 1100 0.16 0 3 45 0.28 3 15 30 50 5001.671 13.1191.905 2
638BTCBTC BOSANKO 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 5 9 60 5000.378 2.6171.905 2
638BUBBUB BULLTRAIL 1 100 0.1 86 3 46 0.28 5 2 5 50 5000.163 1.1963.175 3
638BUCBUC BULLTRAIL 1 100 0.1 86 3 76 0.28 5 6 9 60 6000.378 2.6171.905 2
638BUD2BUD2 BULLTRAIL 1100 0.1 86 3 75 0.28 5 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.905 2
638BUE2BUE2 BULLTRAIL 1100 0.1 86 3 75 0.28 5 15 30 50 5001.671 13.1191.905 2
638CABCAB CALPINE 1100 0.1 86 3 45 0.17 6 2 5 60 6000.163 1.1965.229 3
638CACCAC CALPINE 1100 0.1 86 3 45 0.17 5 6 9 50 5000.378 2.6176.229 3
638CAC2CAC2 CALPINE 1100 0.1 86 3 45 0.17 6 6 9 60 6000.378 2.6176.229 3
638CAD2CAD2 CALPINE 1100 0.1 86 3 45 0.17 5 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2836.229 2
638CBBCBB CARLSBAD 1100 0.15 38 3 26 0.15 2 2 6 60 6000.163 1.1964.267 3
638CBCCBC CARLSBAD 1100 0.16 38 3 26 0.16 2 6 9 60 6000.378 2.6174.267 3
638CBDCBD CARLSBAD 1100 0.16 38 3 26 0.16 2 9 16 60 6000.828 6.2834.267 2
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638CBECBE CARLSBAD 1 100 0.15 38 3 25 0.15 2 15 30 50 5001.671 13.1194.267 2
638CCCCCC CARLSBAD 1 50 0.15 38 3 25 0.15 2 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6174.267 3
638CCCCCC URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CCE CCE CARLSBAD 1 60 0.15 38 3 25 0.16 2 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1194.267 Z
638CCE CCE URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CEC CEC CARRIZO 1 100 1 38 3 20 0.1 5 0 9 60 5000.060 2.61120.000 3
638CFB CFB CHESTERTON 1 100 0.15 86 3 25 0.24 2 Z 5 50 5000.163 1.1962.667 3
638CFCCFC CHESTERTON 1 100 0.15 86 3 Z5 0.Z4 Z 5 9 50 5000.378 2.6172.667 3
638CFD2CFD2 CHESTERTON 1 100 0.15 86 3 25 0.24 2 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2832.667 2
638CGCCGC CHESTERTON 1 50 0.15 86 3 25 0.24 2 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6172.667 3
638CGCCGC URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CHA CHA CHINO 1100 0.1 48 3 45 0.37 5 0 2 50 5000.060 0.3262.402 3
638CHBCHB CHINO 1100 0.1 48 3 45 0.37 5 2 5 50 5000.163 1.1962.402 3
638CKACKA CHINO 1100 0.1 86 3 45 0.43 6 0 2 50 5000.060 0.3232.067 3
638CLD2CLD2 CIENEBA 1100 0.1 86 1 45 0.24 1 5 15 30 5000.378 3.2830.741 2
638CLE2CLE2 CIENEBA 1 100 0.1 86 1 43 0.24 1 13 30 50 3001.671 13.1190.741 1
638CLGZCLGZ CIENEBA 1100 0.1 86 1 43 0.Z4 1 30 63 50 5004.149 30.0730.741 1
638CME2CME2 CIENEBA 1 85 0.1 86 1 43 0.24 1 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.741 1
638CME2CME2 ROCKOUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CMRGCMRG CIENEBA 1 75 0.1 86 1 43 0.24 1 30 75 50 500 4.149 33.6090.741 1
638CMRGCMRG ROCKOUTCROP 2 20 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CNE2CNE2 CIENEBA 1 50 0.1 86 1 45 0.24 1 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.741 1
638CNE2CNE2 FALLBROOK Z 35 0.1 0 3 45 0.28 2 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1191.270 2
638CNE2CNE2 ROCKOUTCROP 3 6 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CNG2CNG2 CIENEBA 1 0 0.1 86 1 45 0.24 1 30 65 60 5004.149 30.0730.741 1
638CNGZCNG2 FALLBROOK 2 35 0.1 0 3 45 0.28 2 30 66 50 5004.149 30.0731.270 1
638CNG2CNG2 ROCKOUTCROP 3 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 50 600 0.060ERRORERRORERRO
638CO CO CLAYEYALLUVIALLA 1100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CR CR COASTALBEACHES 1100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CSB caB CORRALITOS 1 100 0.16 134 3 25 0.Z8 5 0 6 60 6000.060 1.1966.714 3
638CSCCSt CORRALITOS 1 100 0.15 134 3 46 0.28 6 6 9 60 6000.378 2.6173.175 3
638CSDCSD CORRALITOS 1 100 0.16 134 3 45 0.28 6 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2833.175 2
638CTE CTE CROUCH 1100 0.1 0 3 75 0.2 3 5 30 50 5000.378 13.1191.600 2
638CTF CTF CROUCH 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.2 3 30 60 60 5004.149 23.5501.600 1
638CUECUE CROUCH 1 86 0.1 0 3 75 0.2 3 5 30 50 5000.378 13.1191.600 2
638CUECUE ROCKOUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CUG CUG CROUCH 1 85 0.1 0 3 76 0.2 3 30 70 50 5004.149 31.924 1.600 1
63eCUG tUG ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638CVG CVG CROUCH 1100 0.1 0 3 75 0.2 3 30 75 50 5004.149 33.6091.600 1
63eDACDAC DIABLO 1 100 0.16 0 3 25 0.24 3 2 9 50 5000.163 Z.6174.000 3
638DADDAD DIABLO 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.Z4 3 9 15 60 500o.eze 5.ze34.000 z
63eDAEDAE DIABLO 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.Z4 3 15 30 50 5001.671 13.1194.000 2
638DAEZDAEZ DIABLO 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.Z4 3 15 30 50 3001.671 13.119Z.ZZZ Z
63eDAFDAF DIABLO 1 100 0.13 0 3 23 0.24 3 30 50 50 3004.149 23.5604.000 1
638DCDDCD DIABLO 1 50 0.15 0 3 23 0.24 3 5 15 50 5000.378 5.2834.000 2
638DCDDCD URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 0. OOOERRORERRO
63eDCFDCF DIABLO 1 50 0.15 0 3 26 0.24 3 15 30 50 5001.671 Z3.5504.000 2
638DCFDCF URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 0 . OOOERRORERRO
638DOE DOE DIABLO 1 50 0.15 0 3 25 0.24 3 9 30 50 5000.e2e 13.1194.000 2
63eDOE DOE OLI VENHAIN 2 45 0.15 0 3 25 0.Z4 5 9 30 50 5000.e28 13.1196.667 Z
638EDCEDC ELDER 1 100 0.15 86 3 45 0.2 5 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6174.444 3
638ESCESC ESCONDIDO 1 100 0.16 86 3 45 0.43 2 5 9 50 5000.378 2.6170.827 Z
638ESDZESD2 ESCONDIDO 1 100 0.15 86 3 43 0.43 Z 9 15 50 5000.8Z8 5.Z830.8Z7 1
638ESEZESEZ ESCONDIDO 1 100 0.16 e6 3 46 0.43 Z 13 30 60 5001.671 13.1190.827 1
638EVCEVC ESCONDIDO 1 100 0.15 86 3 45 0.43 2 3 9 30 5000.37e Z.6170.8Z7 Z
638EXEEXE EXCHEQUER 1 85 0.13 0 3 45 0.3Z 1 9 30 50 300o.eze 13.1190.566 1
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638EXE EXE ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 0. ooOERRORERRO
638EXGEXG EXCHEQUER 1 85 0.15 0 3 45 0.3Z 1 30 70 50 250 4.149 22.5730.556 1
638EXG EXG ROCKOUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638FAB FAB FALLBROOK 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 2 5 50 5000.163 1.1961.905 3
638FACFAC FALLBROOK 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 5 9 50 6000.378 2.6171.905 2
638FAC2FAC2 FALLBROOK 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 5 9 50 5000.378 2.6171.906 2
638FAD2FAD2 FALLBROOK 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.905 2
638FAE2FAE2 FALLBROOK 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 15 30 50 6001.671 13.1191.905 2
638FAE3FAE3 FALLBROOK 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 2 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1191.270 2
638FECFEC FALLBROOK 1 85 0.15 ERROR 45 0.28 2 5 9 50 5000.378 2.6171.270 2
638FECFEC ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 50 600 0.060ERRORERRORERRO
638FEE FEE FALLBROOK 1 85 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 2 9 30 50 5000.828 13.119 1.270 2
638FEE FEE ROCKOUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 O.ooOERRORERRORERRO
638FEE2FEE2 FALLBROOK 1 85 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 2 9 30 50 5000.828 13.119 1.270 2
638FEE2FEE2 ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0.15 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0. ooOERRORERRO
638FVDFVD FALLBROOK 1 50 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.905 2
638FVDFVD VISTA 2 40 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 2 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.111 2
638FVE FVE FALLBROOK 1 50 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 3 15 30 50 5001.671 13.1191.905 2
638FVEFVE VISTA 2 40 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 2 15 30 60 6001.671 13.1191.111 1
638FWFFWF FRIANT 1 100 0.15 38 3 46 0.32 1 30 60 60 6004.149 23.5500.556 1
638FXEFXE FRIANT 1 85 0.16 38 3 45 0.32 1 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.566 1
638F)(E FXE ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638F)(G F)(G FRIANT 1 85 0.16 38 3 46 0.32 1 30 70 60 600 4.149 31.9240.556 1
638F)(G F)(G ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638GAE GAE GAVIOTA 1 100 0.1 0 3 46 0.43 1 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.413 1
638GAF GAF GAVIOTA 1100 0.1 0 3 45 0.43 1 30 50 50 500 4.149 23.6500.413 1
638GOA GOA GRANGEVILLE 1 100 0.16 86 3 45 0.32 5 0 2 50 6000.060 0.3Z52.778 3
638GRAGRA GREENFIELD 1100 0.1 86 3 45 0.32 6 0 2 60 6000.060 0.3252.778 3
638GRBGRB GREENFIELD 1 100 0.1 86 3 45 0.32 6 2 6 50 6000.163 1.1962.778 3
638GRCGRC GREENFIELD 1100 0.1 86 3 46 0.32 6 6 9 60 5000.378 2.6172.778 3
638GRDGRD GREENFIELD 1100 0.1 86 3 45 0.32 5 9 15 50 6000.828 5.2832.778 Z
638HAGHAG HAMBRIGHT 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.15 1 30 75 50 6004.149 33.6091.185 1
638HMDHMD HOLLAND 1100 0.1 0 3 76 0.37 3 5 15 60 5000.378 5.2830.865 Z
638HMEHME HOLLAND 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.37 2 15 30 60 5001.671 13.1190.577 1
638HNEHNE HOLLAND 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.24 2 5 30 50 5000.378 13.1190.889 2
638HNGHNG HOLLAND 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.24 2 30 60 50 5004.149 28.0580.889 1
638HOCHOC HOLLAND 1100 0.1 0 3 76 0.37 3 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6170.865 Z
638HRCHRC HUERHUERO 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.43 2 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6171.488 2
638HRC2HRC2 HUERHUERO 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.43 2 5 9 50 6000.378 2.6171.488 2
638HRDHRD HUERHUERO 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.43 2 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.488 2
638HRD2HRD2 HUERHUERO 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.43 2 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.488 2
638HRE2HRE2 HUERHUERO 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.43 2 5 30 50 5000.378 13.1191.488 2
638HUCHUC HUERHUERO 1 50 0.15 0 3 25 0.43 2 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6171.488 2:
638HUCHUC URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 O.OOOERRORERRORERRO
638HUE HUE HUERHUERO 1 50 0.15 0 3 25 0.43 2 9 30 50 5000.828 13.119 1.488 2:
638HUE HUE URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638INA INA INDIO 1100 1 86 1 20 0.55 5 0 2 50 5000.060 0.3263.636 3
638INB INB INDIO 1 100 1 86 1 20 0.55 5 2 5 50 5000.163 1.1963.636 3
638IOA lOA INDIO 1100 1 86 1 20 0.55 5 0 2 50 5000.060 0.3Z53.636 3
6381SA ISA INDIOVARIANT 1 100 1 86 1 20 0.55 5 0 1 50 5000.060 0.2093.636 3
638KCCKCC KITCHENCREEK 1100 0.1 0 3 75 0.24 3 5 9 50 5000.378 2.6171.333 2
638KCD2KCD2 KITCHENCREEK 1 100 0.1 0 3 75 0.24 3 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.333 2
638LAE2LAE2 LAPOSTA 1100 0.1 134 3 45 0.28 2 5 30 50 5000.378 13.1191.270 2:
638LAE3LAE3 LAPOSTA 1100 0.1 134 3 45 0.28 2 5 30 50 5000.378 13.1191.270 2
638LCE LCE LAPOSTA 1 85 0.1 134 3 45 0.28 2 5 30 50 5000.378 13.1191.270 2:
638LCE LCE ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 O.OOOERROR ERROR ERRO
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638LCE2 LCE2 LA POSTA 1 85 0.1 134 3 45 0.28 2 5 30 50 5000.378 13.119 1.270 2
638LCE2 LCE2 ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638LCF2 LCF2 LA POSTA 1 85 0.1 134 3 45 0.28 2 30 50 50 5004.149 23.5501.270 1
638LCF2 LCF2 ROCK OUTCROP 2 10 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 O.OOOERROR ERROR ERRO
638LDE LDE LA POSTA 1 50 0.1 134 3 45 0.28 2 9 30 50 5000.828 13.119 1.270 2
638LDE LDE SHEEPHEAD 2 40 0.1 0 3 45 0.2 1 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.889 2
638LOO LDG LA POSTA 1 50 0.1 134 3 45 0.28 2 30 65 50 5004.149 30.073 1.270 1
638LDG LDG SHEEPHEAD 2 40 0.1 0 3 45 0.2 1 30 65 50 5004.149 30.0730.889 1
638LEC LEC LAS FLORES 1 100 0.15 134 1 25 0.28 2 2 9 50 5000.163 2.6172.286 2
638LEC2 LEC2 LAS FLORES 1 100 0.15 134 1 25 0.28 2 5 9 50 5000.378 2.6172.286 2
638LED LED LAS FLORES 1 100 0.15 134 1 25 0.28 2 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2832.286 2
638LED2 LED2 LAS FLORES 1 100 0.15 134 1 25 0.28 2 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2832.286 2
638LEE LEE LAS FLORES 1 100 0.15 134 1 25 0.28 2 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7342.286 2
638LEE2 LEE2 LAS FLORES 1 100 0.15 134 1 25 0.28 2 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7342.286 2
638LEE3 LEE3 LAS FLORES 1 100 0.15 134 1 25 0.28 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.7342.286 2
638LFC LFC LAS FLORES 1 50 0.15 134 1 25 0.28 2 2 9 50 500 0.163 2.6172.286 2
638LFC LFC URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 2 9 0 00.000 O.OOOERROR ERRO
638LFE LFE LAS FLORES 1 50 0.15 134 1 25 0.28 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.7342.286 2
638LFE LFE URBAN LAND 2 30 0.15 0 3 25 0 3 9 30 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638LPB LPB LAS POSAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.28 2 2 5 100 6000.201 1.3101.270 2
638LPC LPC LAS POSAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.28 2 5 9 100 5500.535 2.745 1.270 2
638LPC LPC2 LAS POSAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.28 2 5 9 100 5500.535 2.7451.270 2
638LPD LPD2 LAS POSAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.28 2 9 15 50 5000.828 5.283 1.270 2
638LPE2 LPE2 LAS POSAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.28 2 115 30 50 400 1.671 11.7341.270 1
638LRE LRE LAS POSAS 1100 0.1 0 3 45 0.2 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.7341.778 2
638LRE2LRE2 LAS POSAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.2 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.7341.778 Z
638LRG LRG LAS POSAS 1 100 0.1 0 3 45 0.2 2 30 65 50 2504.149 21.265 1.778 1
638LSE LSE LINNE 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.28 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.734Z.286 Z
638LSF LSF LINNE 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.28 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2422.286 1
638LU LU LOAMYALLUVIALLAN 100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 5 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638LVF3 LVF3 LOAMYALLUVIALLAN1 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 9 50 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638LVF3 LVF3 HUERHUERO 2 30 0.1 0 3 25 0.43 2 9 50 50 3000.828 18.2421.488 Z
638MD MD MADELAND 1 100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638MLC MLC MARINA 1100 0.2 134 3 25 0.2 5 2 9 100 5500.201 2.7458.000 3
638MLE MLE MARINA 1 100 0.2 134 3 25 0.2 5 9 30 50 4000.828 11.7348.000 2
638MNAMNA MECCA 1 100 1 86 1 20 0.28 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3757.143 3
638MNBMNB MECCA 1100 1 86 1 20 0.28 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.3107.143 3
638MOAMOA MECCA 1 100 1 86 1 20 0.28 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3757.143 3
638MPA2 MPA2 MECCA 1 100 1 86 1 20 0.28 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3757.143 3
638MRGMRG METAMORPHICROCKL 1100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 0. ooOERRORERRO
638MVA MVA MOTTSVILLE 1100 0.1 134 3 45 0.1 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3758.889 3
638MVCMVC MOTTSVILLE 1100 0.1 134 3 45 0.1 5 2 9 100 5500.201 2.7458.889 3
638MVDMVD MOTTSVILLE 1100 0.1 134 3 45 0.1 5 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2838.889 3
638MXAMXA MOTTSVI LLE 1 100 0.1 134 3 45 0.1 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3758.889 3
6380HC OHC OLI VENHAIN 1100 0.15 0 3 45 0.24 2 2 9 100 5500.201 2.7451.481 2
6380HEOHE OLIVENHAIN 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.24 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.7341.481 2
6380HF OHF OLIVENHAIN 1 100 0.15 0 3 46 0.24 2 30 60 60 3004.149 18.2421.481 1
6380KC OKC OLIVENHAIN 1 60 0.16 0 3 46 0.24 2 2 9 100 6500.201 2.746 1.481 2
6380KC OKC URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 2 9 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
6380KE OKE OLIVENHAIN 1 60 0.16 0 3 45 0.24 2 9 30 50 400 0.828 11.7341.481 2
6380KE OKE URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 9 30 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638PEA PEA PLACENTIA 1 100 0.16 0 3 45 0.37 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3760.961 3
638PECPEC PLACENTIA 1 100 0.16 0 3 46 0.37 2 2 9 100 5500.201 2.7450.961 2
638PEC2PEC2 PLACENTIA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.37 2 5 9 100 5000.535 2.6170.961 2
638PED2PED2 PLACENTIA 1 100 0.15 0 3 46 0.37 2 9 16 60 6000.828 5.2830.961 2
638PFA PFA PLACENTIA 1 100 0.15 0 3 46 0.37 2 0 2 ZOO 8000.080 0.3760.961 3
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638PFC PFC PLACENTIA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.37 2 2 9 100 5500.201 2.1450.961 2
638PV PV PLAYAS 1 100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERROR ERRO
638RAA RAA RAMONA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.3752.778 3
638RAB RAB RAMONA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.310 2.778 3
638RAC RAC RAMONA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 5 5 9 100 5500.535 2.1452.178 3
638RAC2 RAC2 RAMONA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 5 5 9 100 5500.535 2.7452.718 3
638RAD2 RAD2 RAMONA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 5 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2832.778 2
638RCD RCD RAMONA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.17 5 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2835.229 2
638RCE RCE RAMONA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.17 5 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.1345.229 2
638RDC RDC REDDING 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.2 2 2 9 100 5500.201 2.1453.200 3
638REE REE REDDING 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.2 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.1343.200 2:
638RFF RFF REDDING 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.2 2 15 50 50 300 1.611 18.2423.200 2
638RHC RHC REDDING 1 50 0.15 0 3 25 0.2 2 0 9 100 5500.069 2.7453.200 3
638RHC RHC URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638RHE RHE REDDING 1 50 0.15 0 3 25 0.2 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.7343.200 2
638RHE RHE URBANLAND 2 30 0 OERROR 0 0 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERRO
638RKA RKA REIFF 1 100 0.15 48 3 45 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3752.178 3
638RKB RKB REIFF 1 100 0.15 48 3 45 0.32 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.310 2.778 3
638RKC RKC REIFF 1 100 0.15 48 3 45 0.32 5 5 9 100 5500.535 2.7452.778 3
638RM RM RIVERWASH 1100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERRO
638ROA ROA ROSITAS 1 100 1 310 1 20 0.2 5 0 2 200 800 0.080 0.37510.000 3
638RRC RRC ROSITAS 1100 1 310 1 20 0.2 5 5 9 10 50 0.169 0.82810.000 3
638RSA RSA ROSITAS 1 100 1 134 1 20 0.2 5 2 5 200 8000.247 1.51210.000 3
638RSC RSC ROSITAS 1 100 1 134 1 20 0.2 5 2 9 100 5500.201 2.14510.000 3
638RSD RSD ROSITAS 1100 1 134 1 20 0.2 5 9 15 50 5000.828 5.28310.000 3
638RUG RUG ROUGHBROKENLAND 1 100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638SBA SBA SALINAS 1 100 0.15 38 3 25 0.37 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3754.324 3
638Sse sse SALINAS 1 100 0.15 38 3 25 0.37 5 2 9 100 5500.201 2.7454.324 3
638SCA SCA SALINAS 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.28 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3755.114 3
638SCB SCB SALINAS 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.28 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.310 5.114 3
638SME SME SAN MIGUEL 1 80 0.15 0 3 45 0.43 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.1340.827 1
638SME SME ROCKOUTCROP 2 15 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638SNG SNG SAN MIGUEL 1 45 0.15 0 3 45 0.43 2 9 30 50 4000.828 11.1340.821 1
638SNG SNG EXCHEQUER 2 35 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 1 30 10 50 2504.149 22.5130.556 1
638SNG SNa ROCK OUTCROP 3 15 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 O.ooOERROR ERRO
638SPE2 SPE2 SHEEPHEAD 1 80 0.1 0 3 15 0.28 1 9 30 50 4000.828 11.1340.381 1
638SPE2 SPE2 ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638SPG2 SPG2 SHEEPHEAD 1 80 0.1 0 3 15 0.28 1 30 65 50 2504.149 21.2650.381 1
638SPG2 SPG2 ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638SRD SRD SLOPINGGULLIEDLA 1100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638SSE SSE SOBOBA 1100 0.1 0 3 45 0.15 5 9 30 50 4000.828 11.1345.926 2
638STG STG STEEP GULLIEDLAND1100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 O.OOOERROR ERROR ERRO
638SUA SUA STOCKPEN 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.31 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 1.130 3
638SUB SUB STOCKPEN 1 100 0.15 0 3 25 0.31 2 2 5 100 6000.201 1.310 1.130 3
638SVE SVE STONY LAND 1 100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638TEF TEF TERRACE ESCARPMENT1100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERROR ERRO
638TF TF TIDALFLATS 1100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638T0E2 TOE2 TOLLHOUSE 1 80 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 1 5 30 50 4000.378 11.1340.635 2
638TOE2 TOE2 ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.ooOERROR ERRO
638TOO TOG TOLLHOUSE 1 80 0.15 0 3 45 0.28 1 30 65 60 2604.149 21.2650.635 1
638TOG TOG ROCK OUTCROP 2 15 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 O.ooOERRORERRO
638TUB TUB TUJUNGA 1 100 0.15 310 1 45 0.11 5 0 5 100 6000.069 1.3106.229 3
638UR UR URBANLAND 1100 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 .ooOERRORERRO
638VAAVAA VISALIA 1 100 0.15 86 3 45 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3152.118 3
638VABVAB VISALIA 1 100 0.15 86 3 45 0.32 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.3102.178 3
638VACVAt VISALIA 1 100 0.15 86 3 45 0.32 5 5 9 100 5500.535 2.1452.178 3
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638VADVAD VISALIA 1 100 0.15 86 3 45 0.32 5 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2832.778 2
638VBBVBB VISALIA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.2 5 2 5 100 6000.201 1.3104.444 3
638VBCVBC VISALIA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.2 5 5 9 100 5500.535 2.7454.444 3
638VSCVSC VISTA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.32 2 5 9 100 5500.536 Z.7461.111 2
638VSDVSD VISTA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.3Z Z 9 15 50 5000.8Z8 5.Z831.111 Z
638VSDZVSDZ VISTA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.3Z Z 9 15 50 6000.8Z8 5.Z831.111 Z
638VSEVSE VISTA 1 100 0.15 0 3 46 0.3Z Z 15 30 50 4001.671 11.7341.111 1
638VSEZVSEZ VISTA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.3Z Z 16 30 50 4001.671 11.7341.111 1
638V86 VSG VISTA 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.3Z Z 30 65 50 Z504.149 Zl.Z651.111 1
638VVDWD VISTA 1 80 0.15 0 3 45 0.3Z Z 5 15 50 5000.378 5.2831.111 Z
638VVDWD ROCK OUTCROP Z 16 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638VVE WE VISTA 1 80 0.15 0 3 45 0.3Z Z 15 30 50 4001.671 11.7341.111 1
638VVE WE ROCK OUTCROP Z 15 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638VVa wa VISTA 1 80 0.15 0 3 45 0.3Z Z 30 65 50 2504.14921.2651.111 1
638VVawa ROCK OUTCROP Z 15 0 OERROR 0 0 0 0 0 0 00.000 O.OOOERRORERRO
638WMB WMB WYMAN 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.43 5 Z 5 100 6000.Z01 1.310Z.O67 3
638WMCWMC WYMAN 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.43 5 5 9 100 5500.535 Z.745Z.067 Z
638WMDWMD WYMAN 1 100 0.15 0 3 45 0.43 5 9 15 50 5000.8Z8 5.Z832.O67 Z


